P1000081580				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300186849663			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/25/1001024020 **87.50			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2010 OCT 25 PM 4: 15			

of 10/27/10



JOSE C. GONZALEZ, P.A.

### **TRANSMITTAL LETTER**

October 21, 2010

Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: Computer Junkyard, Inc.

FROM: Jose C. Gonzalez, Esq. JOSE C. GONZALEZ, P.A. 1006 N. Armenia Ave. Tampa, FL 33607 E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): computerjunkyard@aol.com

and the second second

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for \$87.50 for Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy. Please forward the Certificate of Status of the Corporation and Certified Copy of the Articles of Incorporation to the address listed above. Thank you for your prompt attention to this most important matter. If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please call Jose C. Gonzalez, Esq. at (813) 870-0078.

	Sincerely,	DIVISION O
		OCT 25 PM 4: 15
 •		
· , ·	JOSE C. GONZALEZ, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1006 N. ARMENIA AVE. TAMPA, FL 33607 PH: 813.870.0078 FAX: 813.870.0070	

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COMPUTER JUNKYARD, INC.

DIVISION OF CORPORATION.

FILLED SECRETARY OF STATE

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

# **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Corporation is: Computer Junkyard, Inc.

## ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 3311 W. Columbus Dr., Tampa, Florida 33607.

#### ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 100, all of which shall be Common Shares.

# ARTICLE IV

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is: 3311 W. Columbus Dr., Tampa, Florida, 33607. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is: ORLANDO IGLESIAS.

### **ARTICLE V**

The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporations's bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the person who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

Name

Address

PETER THOMAS IGLESIAS

6917 Spanish Moss Cir. Tampa, Florida 33625

# **ARTICLE VI**

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

Name

Address

PETER THOMAS IGLESIAS

6917 Spanish Moss Circle Tampa, FL 33625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation.

All PETER THO Incorporator

let. 21, 2010

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Computer Junkyard, Inc. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations/of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501.

XNDO IGLESIAS ØRI Registered Agent

ZI Z010

010 OCT 25 PM 나: S ł